
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/27/25 at 4:57:28 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/07/2025
Accident reported: moderate
damage
It hit an object
Functional damage reported
Vehicle towed
Side airbag deployed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

07/07/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed Oil
11/01/202411/01/24View View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

13  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Maryland

75,538  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP RENEGADE

LATITUDE

VIN: ZACCJBBB7JPG99191
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/C9KiEPKJLNT9WwX7uiCAvGPVidXUnCTOQDkq4wEGs8Dqae5uj4BTTKPIrfCrTKupLLXr272ozNtYEXE7CIaeWcD4dXZ74WE90Zp-NJQH5iZEqADIMdQ6WOnB5TyfEh4pSc913ltO6HzDKa2ewBtxA_XhxKDtqKcP8IcJyyDifAO8xV4uhPeUFvUJC2RyHPLJctcrXCg6RS_dzLu6_VV2CtLp84Mo7KPAJXSwYam6W7kmG103NKaOw5jXv1lboyR7tLKNKycW6of2n9aGCRe8o5_J7uDxUa7pmUT_077bqSVVwpF48h_VlVbghbirseC7oymtr8l9sxA47WVBUoGWfxY052PtNEk58lZHUR3PYvSohi-U_oKbFvhpYVhk14p1YZ8Hzef8vsZ_pdbVTLwKnbL6.cfx


Oil and filter changed

Tires Tires rotated
Tires

Tires rotated

11/01/202411/01/24View View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 07/07/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 07/07/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 07/07/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

03/06/2018 2 Castilone Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Batavia, NY
585-343-1780
castilonechryslerdodgejeep.
net/

4.6 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

700 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/19/2018 Castilone Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Batavia, NY
585-343-1780
castilonechryslerdodgejeep.
net/

4.6 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

700 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

04/06/2018 Maguire Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen, NY
607-535-2776
maguirechryslerdodgejeepr
am.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2018 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 3 years 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York Maryland

Estimated miles driven per year --- 17,417/yr 2,497/yr

Last reported odometer reading 16,399 71,879 75,538

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/boJr9dUTSyhoPkkCS55k5GiunVDE2H-nkUNpZmyYFnfpOJxa2okBuRdU3089p6GyDkIM5Zvm38Xs4SYyELVoIVit6zGo7GpuT1-NhsGBiS8niZz4w-ZjCWatuPDmUZMrJz_Nj_fkJnYaQi-ho6lfsFtgpm_bDfp6Mmp4h2oL6FAlkplebVOsXgEYbxX5tcImoXjhJuuvJ5-k5VLliTSc3onAWKV4PZrxq_him-j6NOCFWtg0HsrY9L4rmNH_D_paKlO6BZm2vuPkGgpWFv7zyJArN88nVxhZ3ODFk-su5OfoXNaTzopJgDP4hn_NEFWFzLlNsAGpJ2bokC_WV4MTPb6YLPSAntvS7ySXQFgd4WQDqNFcL4VbCVVjaGYcE2t6m9fI0_XYY5OGt_Bo_5eKtWrQUJEVmOI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/zE4d-Xzr4cMcu0PdCW6YxEi0ZM_A7Ax7jDynkXTAl_GLcLScfUQafTFQjJ4ZO5E_iN2FnkOeJvl91AMNzgiI-CdAbbrPyEEhOpEBPBMVnAz6HCupGm0aHkP-iyXu1Obqu30a8Pp-rlMFZALeM-n9YY0twlYtyY5w0DeeCuGPMzx5PuYSwkHdgLYLlINfArX8xQC50GrkbCeCdi6Zu8Tuz457KXGBSCN2INe82LZ3BJYPKCOxFD_zvXJMsZkZ5ABe5VU9-GTQzC_fr1eByJoA3YdfGcSzfEZOUzq4dZigfuONkgX3jm-IWi5LSfvc-Famb2yrQ2FqgSKeWNKBKy5JFf2O5veRtI3j-T-bE36pDN9INL2gjI6ozt4s_AXVsceDUVRLeEo4NQtGYB8kgL_2dvrmPYRZKZE.cfx


4.4 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

08/24/2018 136 Maguire Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen, NY
607-535-2776
maguirechryslerdodgejeepr
am.com/

4.4 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/24/2018 137 Maguire Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen, NY
607-535-2776
maguirechryslerdodgejeepr
am.com/

4.4 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/24/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/10/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elmira, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

02/14/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elmira, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/31/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

06/17/2019 16,336 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

06/21/2019 16,347 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/25/2019 16,359 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/11/2019 16,399 Steet Ponte Chevrolet
Herkimer, NY
315-866-5080
steet-pontechevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-



186 Verified Reviews

1,493 Customer Favorites

09/11/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/11/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herkimer, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
17,417 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herkimer, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/11/2019 18,131 Griffith Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
315-858-1350
griffithcdjr.com/

4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

454 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Remote(s) programmed

09/28/2020 34,176 Steet Ponte Chevrolet
Herkimer, NY
315-866-5080
steet-pontechevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

1,493 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/28/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/09/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herkimer, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/13/2021 51,216 Steet Ponte Chevrolet
Herkimer, NY
315-866-5080
steet-pontechevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

1,493 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/13/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/10/2022 68,058 Griffith Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
315-858-1350

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-



griffithcdjr.com/

4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

454 Customer Favorites

09/30/2022 69,992 Steet Ponte Chevrolet
Herkimer, NY
315-866-5080
steet-pontechevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

186 Verified Reviews

1,493 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/18/2022 70,766 Mastrovito Hyundai
Yorkville, NY
315-736-8356
mastrovitohyundai.com/

4.8 / 5.0

990 Verified Reviews

8,462 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/23/2023 70,769 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2023 70,773 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

02/11/2023 Top Speed Motors
Saint James, NY
718-739-4400
tsmotorsli.com/

3.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/20/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

03/23/2023 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Cockeysville, MD

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

03/23/2023 Don White's Timonium
Cockeysville, MD
888-206-6059
donwhites.com/

4.4 / 5.0

84 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


04/10/2023 70,807 Maryland
Inspection Station
Cockeysville, MD

Passed safety inspection

04/13/2023 Don White's Timonium
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-9600
donwhites.com/

4.4 / 5.0

84 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brakes replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/17/2023 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Cockeysville, MD

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

05/17/2023 71,878 Don White's Timonium
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-9600
donwhites.com/

4.4 / 5.0

84 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/17/2023 71,879 Maryland
Inspection Station
Cockeysville, MD

Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
2,497 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/19/2023 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutherville Timonium, MD
Title #57642757

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/21/2023 72,329 Don White's Timonium
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-9600
donwhites.com/

4.4 / 5.0

84 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/22/2023 Maryland Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

06/20/2024 74,721 Brooks-Huff Tire & Auto
Center
Lutherville Timonium, MD
410-252-8440

4.8 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

11/01/2024 75,538 Don White's Timonium
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-9600
donwhites.com/

4.4 / 5.0

84 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/07/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
It hit an object
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side
Damage to right rear
Functional damage reported
Vehicle towed
Side airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

07/07/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-



Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

08/14/2025 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

08/14/2025 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD
Title #61416348

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/27/25
at 4:57:28 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/27/25 4:57:28 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 JEEP RENEGADE vehicle (VIN:
ZACCJBBB7JPG99191), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/27/25 at 5:57 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

